## MISSOURI CIRCUIT COURT TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

(ST. LOUIS CITY)

State	Of	Mis	so	uri
-------	----	-----	----	-----

Plaintiff,

VS.

**ERIC GREITENS** 

Alias(es):

4522 Maryland Ave Saint Louis, MO 63108

Race / Sex / Age: W / M / 43 Dob: 4/10/74

Ht: 5'09" / Wt: 200 Complaint#: LID: Arrest#: OCN:

SSNs:

Detendant

Division Number:

CA#:

Cause No.

## Charge(s):

Count 1: Invasion of Privacy-1st Degree (Class D FELONY) RSMo 565.252 ON 3/21/2015 Time: Place: 4522 Maryland Ave, St. Louis, Mo 63108

(SCC 565.252-001Y200357)

## Witnesses

K.S. P.S. J. W.

State Of Missouri )

INDICTMENT

City Of St. Louis

The Grand Jurors of the City of St. Louis, State of Missouri, charge that:

## Count I

The defendant, in violation of Section 565.252, RSMo, committed the class D felony of invasion of privacy in the first degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 560.011, RSMo, in that on or about March 21, 2015, in the City of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly photographed K.S in a state of full or partial nudity without the knowledge and consent of K.S. and in a place where a person would have a reasonable expectation of privacy, and the defendant subsequently transmitted the image contained in the photograph in a manner that allowed access to that image via a computer.

A true bill

Foreman

Kimberly M. Gardner Circuit Attorney of the City of St. Louis, State of Missouri, by

Assistant Circuit Attorney